

Installation Instructions for 8186

Tabletop Storage Rack

15 Plastic Storage Bins

Safety Instructions

- BE CAREFUL of sharp edges.
- DO NOT stand on this product or use as a ladder.
- DO NOT alter this product in any manner. This may cause product damage or personal injury.
- DO NOT overload

| Part | Description | Qty |
|------|-----------------------------------|-----|
| 1 | Bottom Feet | 2 |
| 2 | "L-Bar" Frame Legs | 2 |
| 3 | Center Brackets | 3 |
| 4 | Upright Support | 1 |
| 5 | 9/64" x 9/16" Philips Head Screws | 3 |
| 6 | 1/4" x 1/2" Philips Head Screws | 8 |
| 7 | 1/4" Nuts | 8 |
| 7 | 1/4" Washers | 8 |
| 8 | Red Bins | 15 |

Assembly

You will need a Philips head screwdriver for assembly.

1. Attach upright supports to feet with 1/4" x 1/2" Philips Head Screws, 1/4" nuts, and 1/4" washers (4 each per side).
2. Install 3 center support brackets. Start at bottom and place bracket rivets into first open keyhole slots of upright supports. Lightly tap at each cross brace end, being sure the rivets are straight when seating into slots.
3. Install the remaining two brackets in the same manner as above.
4. Attach upright support to center brackets with (3) 9/64" x 9/16" Philips Head Screws.
5. Attach 15 bins to the center brackets by using the flange in rear of the bins.
NOTE: Slide bins forward and up to separate.

